## SB0345/993726/1

BY: Senator Waldstreicher

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 345

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 26 through 28, inclusive, and substitute:

- "(2) A MEMBER OF THE COMMISSION SERVES AT THE PLEASURE OF THE PERSON WHO APPOINTED THE MEMBER TO THE COMMISSION.
- (3) AT THE FIRST MEETING OF THE COMMISSION THAT OCCURS ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2024, THE COMMISSION SHALL VOTE TO ADOPT A CODE OF CONDUCT PROVIDING FOR THE ACCEPTABLE CONDUCT OF COMMISSION MEMBERS.".